TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MISYS PLC		11/12/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MISYS OPEN SOURCE SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	123 Main Street	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10601	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3330823	MISYS CONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132294133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 813-223-7000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com

Correspondent Name: William Giltinan
Address Line 1: PO Box 3239
Address Line 2: Attn: IP Matters

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04182-00887
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Giltinan
Signature:	/William Giltinan/
	TRADEMARK

900239290 REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0021

3330823

CH \$40.00

Date:	11/21/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

By this assignment having an effective date of October 10, 2008 MISYS PLC ("ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers and assigns to MISYS OPEN SOURCE SOLUTIONS, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has or may have in and to the trademarks and registration set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, along with all goodwill associated with each.

Date: 12 November 2012

MISYS PLC

Name: _____

'itle: SE

ASSIGNOR

12594467.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0023